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CERTIFICATE 

 

IATF 16949:2016 

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization 

GKN Sinter Metals LLC 
 
407 Thornburg Drive, 28613, Conover, NC, US, IATF USI: TT2XSR 
for the scope of certification: 

The manufacture of Powdered Metal Components 
 
Without 8.3 Product Design 
 
(sites see annex) 

 
 

  

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. 
The conformity was adduced with audit report no. G2734-1222. 

Certificate registration no.: 
IATF No: 
Validity of previous certificate: 
Certificate valid from: 
Certificate valid to: 

161122150-14 
0492376 
2024-07-22 
2023-12-18 
2026-12-17 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Rolf Krökel 

 

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-18 
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Annex to the certificate no. 161122150-14 
IATF no. 0492376 
 
valid from 2023-12-18 to 2026-12-17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Supporting locations 
 
Location: 
GKN Powder Metallurgy Engineering GmbH  
IT-39031, Bruneck, Fabrikstr. 5  
Business field: 
engineering, finance, human resource, information technologies, internal audit management, logistics, 
purchasing, quality system management, sales, strategic planning, supplier management 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Rolf Krökel 

 

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-18 


